
BC Northern Commercial Council 2025 
 
Bordeleau - PREC, Chad    250-793-2423 
Member 250-785-2551 
BC Northern REB 
Century 21 Energy Realty 
101-9120 100 Avenue 
Fort St. John, BC  V1J 1X4 
chad@793chad.com 
 
 
Buburuz - PREC, Michael    250-262-6453 
Member 250-785-2360 
BC Northern REB 
Century 21 Energy Realty 
101-9120 100 Avenue 
Fort St. John, BC  V1J 1X4 
mike.buburuz@century21.ca 
 
 
Clarke - PREC, Rob    250-719-8080 
Member 250-564-2841 
BC Northern REB 
Century 21 Energy Realty (PG) 
1310 5th Avenue 
Prince George, BC  V2L 3L4 
rob.clarke@century21.ca 
 
 
Dahl - PREC, Clint    250-981-2070 
Member 250-562-3986 
BC Northern REB 
Royal LePage Aspire Realty 
1625 4th Avenue 
Prince George, BC  V2L 3K2 
clint@clintdahl.ca 
 
 
Ellerington, Michael    250-794-1511 
Member 250-785-2624 
BC Northern REB 
RE/MAX Action Realty Inc 
#101 9711 100th Avenue 
Fort St. John, BC  V1J 1Y2 
mikee@remaxaction.ca 
 
 
Fancy, Chris    250-961-0688 
Member 250-562-3986 
BC Northern REB 
Royal LePage Aspire Realty 
1625 4th Avenue 
Prince George, BC  V2L 3K2 
chris@chrisfancy.com 
 
 
Finch - PREC, Trevor    833-817-6506 
Member 778-508-7639 
BC Northern REB 
eXp Realty 
2005 Highway 97 South 
Prince George, BC  V2N 7A3 
tfinch.pg@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Fischer, Shastine    250-321-2440 
Member 250-774-6131 
BC Northern REB 
Royal LePage Fort Nelson Realty 
PO Box 2154 
2 A 4916 50th Ave N 
Fort Nelson, BC  V0C 1R0 
shastinefischer@royallepage.ca 
 
 
Fuller, David    250-617-7467 
Member 250-563-1000 
BC Northern REB 
Team Powerhouse Realty 
1679 15th Avenue 
Prince George, BC  V2L 3X2 
dave@nbccommercial.ca 
 
 
Gable, Kirk    250-981-3535 
Member 250-562-3986 
BC Northern REB 
Royal LePage Aspire Realty 
1625 4th Avenue 
Prince George, BC  V2L 3K2 
kgableltd@gmail.com 
 
 
Higham, Jen    250-613-7207 
Member 250-562-3986 
BC Northern REB 
Royal LePage Aspire Realty 
1625 4th Avenue 
Prince George, BC  V2L 3K2 
jen@realtypg.com 
 
 
Hurrell, Mike    250-981-3100 
Member 250-562-6218 
BC Northern REB 
Maxsave Real Estate Services 
2582A Queensway Street 
Prince George, BC  V2L 1M9 
mike@maxsave.bc.ca 
 
 
Kienzle, Elaine    250-960-8769 
Member  
BC Northern REB 
RE/MAX Core Realty 
1717 Central St. W 
Prince George, BC  V2N 1P6 
elaine@elainekienzle.com 
 
 
Miller - PREC, Katherine    250-785-5520 
Member 250-785-6055 
BC Northern REB 
RE/MAX Action Realty Inc 
#101 9711 100th Avenue 
Fort St. John, BC  V1J 1Y2 
kathy@bugkathymiller.com 
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Noble, Jason    250-303-1169 
Member 250-392-4422 
BC Northern REB 
Crosina Realty Ltd. 
G-24 Second Ave S 
Williams Lake, BC  V2G 1H6 
nnoblja@gmail.com 
 
 
Pearson - PREC, Kevin    250-787-6737 
Member 250-785-2551 
BC Northern REB 
Century 21 Energy Realty 
101-9120 100 Avenue 
Fort St. John, BC  V1J 1X4 
pearsonkevin2016@gmail.com 
 
 
Petersen, Doug    250-262-8750 
Member 250-785-2624 
BC Northern REB 
RE/MAX Action Realty Inc 
#101 9711 100th Avenue 
Fort St. John, BC  V1J 1Y2 
petey94@remaxaction.ca 
 
 
Rodgers, Ron    250-785-4115 
Member 250-785-4120 
BC Northern REB 
Northeast BC Realty Ltd 
10220 101 Avenue 
Fort St. John, BC  V1J 2B5 
ron@northeastbc.com 
 
 
Smith, Courtney    250-392-2253 
Member 250-392-2210 
BC Northern REB 
RE/MAX Williams Lake Realty 
#2 - 85 South 3rd Avenue 
Williams Lake, BC  V2G 1J1 
courtsmithremax@gmail.com 
 
 
Walker, Rod    250-617-8090 
Member 250-562-3986 
BC Northern REB 
Royal LePage Aspire Realty 
1625 4th Avenue 
Prince George, BC  V2L 3K2 
rod@realtypg.com 
 
 
Young, Robert    250-395-0072 
Member 778-508-7639 
BC Northern REB 
eXp Realty 
2005 Highway 97 South 
Prince George, BC  V2N 7A3 
fishbob@telus.net 
 


